

## Bid Tabulation Fox Valley Center Drive Water Main Replacement B18-52

Route Fox Valley Center Drive

County DuPage
Local Agency City of Aurora

Bids Received 9/18/18 at 11 a.m.

				Engineer's Estimate		Swallow Construction Corp. 4250 Lacey Road Downers Grove, IL 60515		Brandt Excavating, Inc. 385 E. Hoover St. Morris, IL 60450		Copenhaver Construction, Inc. 75 Koppie Dr. Gilberts, IL 60136		Martam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Drive Elgin, IL 60120		H. Linden & Sons Sewer & Water 722 E. South St., Unit D Plano, IL 60545		
NO.	<u>ITEM</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	<u>AMOUNT</u>	UNIT COST	<u>AMOUNT</u>	UNIT COST	<u>AMOUNT</u>	UNIT COST	<u>AMOUNT</u>	UNIT COST	<u>AMOUNT</u>	UNIT COST	<u>AMOUNT</u>	
1	Abandon Water Valve Box	EA	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	
2	Remove Water Valve Box	EA	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$60.00	\$180.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	
3	Abandon Valve Vault	EA	2	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	
4	Remove Hydrant Assembly	EA	4	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$780.00	\$3,120.00	
5	Unsuitable Soil RR	CY	32	\$50.00	\$1,600.00	\$8.00	\$256.00	\$80.00	\$2,560.00	\$20.00	\$640.00	\$86.00	\$2,752.00	\$42.00	\$1,344.00	
6	Exploration Trench, 8 Ft	LF	60	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$12.00	\$720.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$46.00	\$2,760.00	\$22.00	\$1,320.00	
7	Trench Backfill	CY	1,323	\$25.00	\$33,075.00	\$24.25	\$32,082.75	\$0.01	\$13.23	\$0.01	\$13.23	\$41.00	\$54,243.00	\$35.00	\$46,305.00	
8	Storm Sewer Removal and Replacement, 12" DIP	FT	39	\$65.00	\$2,535.00	\$15.00	\$585.00	\$200.00	\$7,800.00	\$130.00	\$5,070.00	\$112.00	\$4,368.00	\$79.00	\$3,081.00	
9	Storm Sewer Removal and Replacement, 15" DIP	FT	43	\$75.00	\$3,225.00	\$25.00	\$1,075.00	\$230.00	\$9,890.00	\$147.00	\$6,321.00	\$136.00	\$5,848.00	\$95.00	\$4,085.00	
10	DIP WM, CI 52, 4" w/V-bio polywrap	FT	50	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$30.50	\$1,525.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$74.00	\$3,700.00	\$94.00	\$4,700.00	
11	DIP WM, CI 52, 6" w/V-bio polywrap	FT	85	\$80.00	\$6,800.00	\$82.00	\$6,970.00	\$100.00	\$8,500.00	\$90.00	\$7,650.00	\$78.00	\$6,630.00	\$102.00	\$8,670.00	
12	DIP WM, CI 52, 8" w/V-bio polywrap	FT	115	\$90.00	\$10,350.00	\$38.00	\$4,370.00	\$110.00	\$12,650.00	\$92.00	\$10,580.00	\$89.00	\$10,235.00	\$115.00	\$13,225.00	
13	Directionally Drilled DIP WM, CL 52, 12" w/V-bio polywrap	FT	1,395	\$140.00	\$195,300.00	\$200.00	\$279,000.00	\$210.00	\$292,950.00	\$159.00	\$221,805.00	\$187.00	\$260,865.00	\$195.00	\$272,025.00	
14	Restrained Joint Gasket, 12"	EACH	16	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$25.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$350.00	\$5,600.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$110.00	\$1,760.00	
15	Line Stop, 8"	EACH	4	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$25,600.00	\$4,110.00	\$16,440.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	
16	Line Stop, 12"	EACH	2	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,100.00	\$16,200.00	\$6,860.00	\$13,720.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	
17	4" MJ Gate Valve in 48" Vault	EACH	3	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,850.00	\$8,550.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$12,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	
18	6" MJ Gate Valve in 48" Vault	EACH	1	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,260.00	\$4,260.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	
19	8" MJ Gate Valve in 48" Vault - Cut into Existing Main	EACH	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,350.00	\$6,700.00	\$5,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$5,300.00	\$10,600.00	\$7,960.00	\$15,920.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	
20	8" MJ Gate Valve in 48" Vault	EACH	4	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,350.00	\$13,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$19,200.00	\$4,720.00	\$18,880.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	
21	12" MJ Gate Valve in 60" Vault	EACH	9	\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$4,950.00	\$44,550.00	\$7,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$8,610.00	\$77,490.00	\$8,000.00	\$72,000.00	
22	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EACH	6	\$7,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$39,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$31,200.00	\$6,300.00	\$37,800.00	\$4,610.00	\$27,660.00	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00	
23	1.5" Water Service, Open Cut	FT	20	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$28.50	\$570.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$86.00	\$1,720.00	\$105.00	\$2,100.00	
24	2" Dia Water Service, Open Cut	FT	15	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$35.00	\$525.00	\$48.00	\$720.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$116.00	\$1,740.00	\$115.00	\$1,725.00	
25	Connect to Existing 1.5" WM (Night)	EACH	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,710.00	\$6,710.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	
26	Connect to Existing 1.5" WM	EACH	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,660.00	\$2,660.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
27	Connect to Existing 2" WM (Night)	EACH	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,910.00	\$6,910.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
28	Connect to Existing 6" WM	EACH	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,880.00	\$2,880.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
29	Connect to Existing 8" WM (Night)	EACH	1	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,460.00	\$7,460.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	
				Page 1 Total	\$441,185.00		\$457,748.75	\$549,983.23			\$486,904.23		\$576,501.00		\$593,860.00	



## **Bid Tabulation** Fox Valley Center Drive Water Main Replacement B18-52 te Fox Valley Center Drive

Route

County DuPage

Local Agency City of Aurora

## Bids Received 9/18/18 at 11 a.m.

			Engineer's Estimate		Swallow Construction Corp. 4250 Lacey Road Downers Grove, IL 60515		Brandt Excavating, Inc. 385 E. Hoover St. Morris, IL 60450		Copenhaver Construction, Inc. 75 Koppie Dr. Gilberts, IL 60136		Martam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Drive Elgin, IL 60120		H. Linden & Sons Sewer & Water 722 E. South St., Unit D Plano, IL 60545	
NO. ITEM	<u>UNIT</u>	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	<u>AMOUNT</u>	UNIT COST	<u>AMOUNT</u>	UNIT COST	<u>AMOUNT</u>	UNIT COST	<u>AMOUNT</u>	UNIT COST	<u>AMOUNT</u>	UNIT COST	<u>AMOUNT</u>
30 Connect to Existing 8" WM	EACH	3	\$4,750.00	\$14,250.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$9,900.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,080.00	\$9,240.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00
31 Connect to Existing 12" WM (Night)	EACH	2	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,820.00	\$17,640.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00
32 Connect to Existing 12" WM	EACH	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,640.00	\$3,640.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
33 Cut in Tee	EACH	13	\$2,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$58,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$15,600.00	\$3,880.00	\$50,440.00	\$5,000.00	\$65,000.00
34 Additional Fittings	LB	1,200	\$1.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.50	\$6,600.00	\$0.01	\$12.00	\$0.01	\$12.00	\$6.00	\$7,200.00	\$6.00	\$7,200.00
35 Temporary Pavement, 2"	SY	455	\$20.00	\$9,100.00	\$1.00	\$455.00	\$30.00	\$13,650.00	\$12.00	\$5,460.00	\$14.00	\$6,370.00	\$10.00	\$4,550.00
36 Driveway Pavement Removal & Replacement, 4"	SY	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$48.00	\$2,400.00	\$66.00	\$3,300.00	\$52.00	\$2,600.00
37 Class D Patching, 5"	SY	455	\$85.00	\$38,675.00	\$25.00	\$11,375.00	\$60.00	\$27,300.00	\$49.00	\$22,295.00	\$61.00	\$27,755.00	\$59.00	\$26,845.00
38 HMA Surface Removal, 1.5"	SY	2,845	\$8.00	\$22,760.00	\$1.00	\$2,845.00	\$5.75	\$16,358.75	\$5.00	\$14,225.00	\$5.00	\$14,225.00	\$5.00	\$14,225.00
39 HMA Surf Course, 1.5", N50	TON	285	\$95.00	\$27,075.00	\$20.00	\$5,700.00	\$100.00	\$28,500.00	\$130.00	\$37,050.00	\$111.00	\$31,635.00	\$150.00	\$42,750.00
40 Sanitary MH to Be Adj, New F&L & Chimney Seal	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,160.00	\$2,320.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
41 MH To be Adj, New F&L	EA	3	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$225.00	\$675.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$845.00	\$2,535.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
42 Bit Materials, Prime Coat	Gal	500	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$2.50	\$1,250.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
43 Combo PCC Curb and Gutter RR	LF	170	\$45.00	\$7,650.00	\$34.15	\$5,805.50	\$45.00	\$7,650.00	\$29.00	\$4,930.00	\$34.00	\$5,780.00	\$42.00	\$7,140.00
44 PCC Sidewalk RR, 6"	SF	100	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$11.75	\$1,175.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$13.00	\$1,300.00	\$17.00	\$1,700.00
45 Detectable Warnings	SF	10	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$23.00	\$230.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$29.00	\$290.00
46 Seeding - Aurora Mix	SY	280	\$15.00	\$4,200.00	\$15.00	\$4,200.00	\$15.00	\$4,200.00	\$1.00	\$280.00	\$18.00	\$5,040.00	\$10.00	\$2,800.00
47 Items Ordered by Engineer	Allow	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
48 Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00
49 Inlet Filters	EA	6	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$130.00	\$780.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$185.00	\$1,110.00	\$140.00	\$840.00
50 Dewatering Bag	EA	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
51 Temporary Staging	CY	250	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$8.00	\$2,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00
52 Non-Special Waste Disposal	TON	200	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$66.00	\$13,200.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00
53 Special Waste Disposal	TON	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$66.00	\$3,300.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
54 Thermoplastic Pvt Markings, 4"	FT	315	\$1.00	\$315.00	\$1.40	\$441.00	\$10.00	\$3,150.00	\$2.00	\$630.00	\$1.60	\$504.00	\$4.00	\$1,260.00
55 Thermoplastic Pvt Markings, 6"	FT	1,500	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.15	\$3,225.00	\$4.00	\$6,000.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.50	\$3,750.00	\$3.00	\$4,500.00
56 Thermoplastic Pvt Markings, 24"	FT	95	\$4.00	\$380.00	\$8.50	\$807.50	\$10.00	\$950.00	\$10.00	\$950.00	\$10.00	\$950.00	\$10.00	\$950.00
	\$294,705.00		\$217,569.00		\$283,320.75		\$365,672.00		\$311,639.00		\$371,160.00			
	\$441,185.00		\$457,748.75		\$549,983.23		\$486,904.23		\$576,501.00		\$593,860.00			
	rovements =	\$735,890.00		\$675,317.75		\$833,303.98		\$852,576.23		\$888,140.00		\$965,020.00		
	eer's Estimate =		-8.23%		13.24%		15.86%		20.69%		31.14%			